General Information

1. Whole House Mechanical Ventilation System
is required for any dwelling with air infiltration ELEVATE DESIGN + BUILD

at a rate of less than 5 air changes per hour Elevating the Homebuilding Experience
(at ACH50 standard R303.4).
2. Carbon monoxide detectors required (R315)

Address : 2230 SW Crown Drive, Lee's Summit, MO e R

4. Deck Ledger attachment to house shall be per

L . H F 1 9 9 Tables 507.9.1.3.
Ot . 5. New provisions for attachment of rafters,

trusses and roof beams. (R802.3 and
R802.11)

6. Programmable thermostat required
(N1103.1.1)

7. Air handlers shall be rated for Maximum 2%
air leakage rate (N1103.2.2.1)

8. Building cavities used as return air plenums
shall be sealed to prevent leakage across the
thermal envelope. (N1103.2.3)

9. Certain hot water pipes shall be insulated
(N1103.4)

10. All exhaust fans shall terminate to the building
exterior (M1507.2)

11. Makeup air system required for kitchen
exhaust hoods that exceed 400 CFM M1503.4

12. Building cavities in a thermal envelope wall
(including the wall between the house and
garage) shall not be used as return air
plenums (unless the required insulation and air
barrier are maintained) (M1601.1.1,#7.5)

13. An air handling system shall not serve both
the living space and the garage (M1601.6)

14. A concrete-Encased grounding electrode
('UFER' Ground) connection complies with the
requirments of the 2018 IRC Section
E3608.1.2 in providing a connection with no
less than the required minimum of steel.

15. Compliance with the requirments and show
connection as needed for roof beam, trus,
rafter, and girder connections for uplift per IRC
802.11

16. DASMA 115 MPH Rated Garage doors

17. Compliant with the Physical Security
Ordinance in the Kansas City Building and
Rehabilitation Code, section 329 (Information
Bulletin 161).

18. Compliant with the requirements of section
308 of the 2018 IRC for safety glazing.

19. Studs will be continuous from floor to ceiling
diaphragm/Roof as per 2018 IRC 602.3

, Lee's Summit, MO
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2018 IRC BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED WITH

y. > RESPECT TO COMPLIANCE OF THE 2018 IRC AND

y. ‘f NEC 2017 ANY REFERENCES FOUND NOT

. / CORRECTLY IDENTIFIED TO THESE CODES SHALL
‘ BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF SSIONAL

THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

2230 SW Crown Dr
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Change/Revision log:

10/09/24:

1. 2x4 walls under a steel beam or a triple joist/header have been
upgraded to 2x6 walls to cover the seams.

— — 2. The mudroom and powder room are interchanged to make better
use of the space.

3. One of the LVLs in primary bed box vault has been doubled to
reinforce it for longer span.

08/20/25:

1. The basement will now walkout onto a patio instead of a deck.

BENCHMARK/SPOT ELEV. AS NOTED FOR PLAN REVIEW removed.

RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION All the lumber and beams supporting the lower deck have been

SIM
I BUILDING SECTION A1/A101 EXTERIOR ELEVATION TAG

1

SYMBOL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 2. The Headers for roof over the rear deck have been clarified. 12/01/20
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00 Cover

A101 Foundation Plan

A102 Floor Plan - Basement
A103 Floor Plan - Main Level
A104 Floor Plan - Second Floor

|:| — . Deck A105 Roof Plan

Unfinished Area - 136 SF Areas A201 Elevations
A202

Patio
144 SF

Basement

Elevations
696 SF [ Livin Arg?g-sMT:am Level : Living Area - Main Level 979 SF A203 Floor Plan & Elevations-Full Basement 1

Total Finished Area 2288 SF A205 Floor Plan & Elevations-Daylight
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i B \L % Unfinished Area - Basement 696 SF A501 Details
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182 SF Garage =) S 109SF T Patio 144 SF
- 632 SF ‘ Mech. Area 47 SF
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Text Box
Change/Revision log:

10/09/24:

1. 2x4 walls under a steel beam or a triple joist/header have been upgraded to 2x6 walls to cover the seams.
2. The mudroom and powder room are interchanged to make better use of the space.
3. One of the LVLs in primary bed box vault has been doubled to reinforce it for longer span.

08/20/25:

1. The basement will now walkout onto a patio instead of a deck. All the lumber and beams supporting the lower deck have been removed.
2. The Headers for roof over the rear deck have been clarified.
3. Added lighting plan to the set.
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NOTES: PARTITION IDENTIFICATION PLAN G4 GG ELEVATE DESIGN + BUILD
1. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB IN WET AREAS SYMBOL
2. EXTEND ALL FIRE RATED WALLS STRUCTURE TO STRUCTURE. BASE PARTITION THICKNESS 45" 65"
3. USE TYPE "X" GWB FOR ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS STUD SPACING (0.C.) 16" 16"
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TYPICAL HEADER

NOTES:

1. NOT FOR OPEN WEB FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEMS
2. BASED ON A MAXIMUM JOIST SPAN OF 18 FT

3. HEADERS SUPPORT FLOOR LOADS ONLY. RE: PLANS OR CONTACT ENGINEER IF ROOF

LOADS NEED TO BE SUPPORTED

4, FRAMER SHOLUD CONSULT IRC TABLENR502.5(1) FOR LOAD BEARING HEADERS USING
30 PSF GROUND SNOW LOAD AND THE MAX. BUILDING WIDTH WIDTH. FRAMER SHALL PROVIDE

THE MORE STRINGENT CHOICE BETWEEN IRC TABLE AND THIS DETAIL.

5. FRAMER SHALL CONTACT ENGINEER IF ENGINEERED LUMBER IS TO BE UTILIZED
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General Notes:

1

2.
3.

3.

2.

3.
4.

2.
3.
4.

2.
3.
4.

5.

8.

DOORS AND WINDOW
1.

ALL GLAZING WITHIN 12" OF THE FINISHED FLOOR, ADJACENT TO DOORS <24" AND
WITHIN DOORS, ABOVE BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY TYPE GLASS AND LABELED SUCH & IN
COMPLIANCE W/ SECTION 308 OF THE IRC.

. SHOWER DOORS SHALL HAVE SAFETY GLAZING. HINGED SHOWER DOORS SHALL SWING

OUTWARD.

GARAGES:
1.

GARAGE SEPARATION WALL TO BE 1-HR CONST. W/ MIN. 5/8" TYPE X GWB, EXTEND TO
BOTT. OF ROOF. DOOR TO BE 20-MIN RATED, 1-3/8" S.C. & EQUIPPED W/ CLOSURE &
LATCH

15 & 20-AMP RECEPTACLES SHALL HAVE GFCI PROTECTION

TYPE-X 5/8" GB REQUIRED ON GARAGE CEILING BELOW LIVING AREAS

LIGHT AND VENTILATION:
1.
2.

PROVIDE STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER R303.7.9

GABLE VENT & MUSHROOM VENTS TO PROVIDE A MIN. OF 10 S.F. NET-FREE OF ATTIC
VENTILATION

FURNACES ENCLOSED IN AROOM LESS THAN 100 S.F. SHALL BE PROVIDED W/ A MEANS
OF COMBUSTION MAKE-UP AIR AS DETERMINED/CALCULATED AND PRESCRIBED BY
MECH. CONTRACTOR

. VENTILATE KITCHENS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS PER R303.3
. PROVIDE MIN. 16" x 10" SOFFIT VENTS ALONG EAVE SPACED EVENLY W/ NO MORE THAN

8-0"0.C.

GYPSUM BOARD:
1.

GWB APPLIED TO CEILINGS SHALL BE 16: WHEN FRAMING MEMBERS ARE 16" O.C. OR 5/8"
WHEN MEMBERS ARE 24" O.C. OR USE 1/2" SAG-RESISTANT GYP. CEILING BOARD

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS
1.

FURNACE & WATER HEATER SHALL BE ON 18" PLATFORMS WHEN PLACED IN A GARAGE
OR ROOM W/ DIRECT ACCESS TO A GARAGE.

PROVIDE MIN. 78% AFUE FOR WEATHERIZED GAS HEATING EQUIP. 80% FOR NON-
WEATHERIZED

PROVIDE MIN. 14 SEER FOR AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT

SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED TO MIN. R-8

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
1.
2.
3.

PROVIDE UFER GROUND ENCASED IN CONCRETE FOOTING

ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER

RECEPT. IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL BE GFCI PROTECTED:

a. BEDROOM, KITCHEN (W/IN 6 FEET OF SINK), GARAGE, SHED, EXTERIOR, UNFINISHED
BASEMENT & HEATED FLOORS

. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 120-V, SHINGLE PHASE, 15 & 20 AMP OUTLETS

INSTALLED IN:

a. BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, REC ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, & SIM. ROOMS SHALL
BE PROTECTED BY A COMBINATION TYPE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT

. ALL 15 & 20-A RECEPT. SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT.

a. EXCEPTION: RECEPTACLES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED TAMPER-RESISTANT:
+ RECEPTACLES LOCATED MORE THAN 5.5 FEET AFF
+ WHERE SUCH RECEPTACLES ARE LOCATED IN SPACES DEDICATED FOR THE
APPLIANCE SERVED & UNDER CONDITIONS OF NORMAL USE, THE APPLIANCES
ARE NOT EASILY MOVED. APPLIANCES TO BE CORD-N-PLUG CONNECTED TO
RECEPT.

EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING

BOTTOM SILL PLATES SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR EQUAL

SILL PLATES SHALL BEAR/EXTEND MIN. 6-INCHES ABOVE GRADE

ALL EXT. STUDS TO BE SECURED TO THEIR DOUBLE TOP PLATES W/ (2) 16-d NAILS (MIN)
ALL EXTERIOR CORNERS TO BE BRACED WITH 7/16" OSB NAILING SCHEDULE SHALL BE
8d COMMON @ 6" O.C. ALONG EDGES & 8d COMMONS @ 12" 0.C. @ INTERMEDIATE
STUDS

ROOF FRAMING
1.
2.
3.

ALL ROOF EAVES/OVERHANGS TO BE 16" - UNO

ALL JOISTS & RAFTERS TO BE ALIGNED OVER SUDS

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16" OSB LAID W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO
EAVE LINE & STAGGERED 48" 0.C. W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO EAVE LINE
& STAGGERED 48" O.C. W/ GALV. SPACER CLIPS ALONG ALL EDGES - SECURE
SHEATHING W/ 8d COMMON NAILS TO RAFTERS AT 6" OC.C ALL EDGES

UNFINISHED BASEMENT REQUIREMENTS
1.

FIRE PROTECTION OF FLOORS: FLOOR ASSEMBLIES CONSTRUCTED W/ JOISTS LESS
THAN 2X10 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

I-JOISTS OR OPEN WEB JOISTS OVER UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH 5/8" GWB

UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL BE MIN. R-13 INSULATED WALL OR INSULATED O/H
FLOOR/CEILING (MIN R-19)

ALL EXPOSED HVAC DUCTING IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS TO BE MIN R-8 INSULATED OR
ENCLOSED INSIDE A FLOOR/CEILING

UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE NO CONDITIONED AIR OUTLETS

EROSION CONTROL
1.

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE & IN GOOD WORKING ORDER AT ALL

TIMES DURING INSPECTIONS. IN THE EVENT THAT THEY ARE NOT, THE INSPECTOR MAY

CANCEL THE INSPECTION UNTIL SUCH TIME THE EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE IN

PLACE. A FINE, RE-INSPECTION FEE & STOP-WORK ORDER MAY BE ISSUED IF EROSION

CONTROL IS NOT ADDRESSED. MINIMUMS INCLUDE:

A. SILT FENCE OR STRAW WATTLE AROUND ALL DISTURBED SOIL, SHALL BE IN PLACE
BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION BEGINS

B. TEMPORARY GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, THIS ENTRANCE SHOULD BE THE
ONLY ENTRANCE & EXIT USED FOR VEHICLES INTO & OUT OF THE SITE

C. STREETS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF ALL SOIL & GRAVEL IN A BROOM CLEAN
CONDITION AT ALL TIMES

WOOD FRAMING, FLOORS AND ROOF NOTES
1.
. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 7/16" OSB NAILED W/ 8d @ 6" O.C. PANEL INDEX 24/0; PROVIDE

EXT. WALL FRAMING TO BE 2 x 4 (SYP OR DFL STUD GRADE 2 OR BETTER) @ 16" O.C.

CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES

. SHEATH EXT. WALLS W/ 7/16" OSB NAILED W/ 8d @ 6" O.C.
. HEADERS: PROVIDE (2) 2 x 8 (SYP OR DFL #2 OR BETTER) UNO; CONSTRUCT HEADERS

W/ 2x8 &7/16" OSB BETWEEN W/ (2) ROWS OF 16d @ 16" O.C.

. BLOCKING MIN. 1.5 INCHES UTILITY GRADE LUMBER-JOISTS TO BE SUPPORTED AT ENDS

FULL DEPTH SOLID BLOCKING NOT < 2-INCHES

. TJIF.J, C.J. & RAFTERS TO BE SYP OR DFL GRADE #2 OR BETTER
. EXT. WALL STUDS & LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO

ROOF/CEILING DIAPHRAGM PER IRC 602.3
STUDS, RAFTERS JOISTS, MIS. LUMBER MIN. GRADE #2 D.F. OR S.Y.P.

PHYSICAL SECURITY ORDINANCE
1.

OWNER/BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE OF PHYSICAL SECURITY
ORDINANCE FOR THEIR LOCAL JURISDICTION

ELEVATE DESIGN + BUILD

‘ —

I~

North Bend

architect:

Elevate Design + Build

350 SW Longview Blvd

Lee's Summit, MO 64081
816.622.8826 voice
www.elevatedesignbuildkc.com

UNLESS A PROFESSIONAL SEAL WITH SIGNATURE AND DATE IS
AFFIXED, THIS DOCUMENT IS PRELIMINARY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR
CONSTRUCTION, RECORDING PURPOSES OR IMPLEMENTATION

“\l\llil”“
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215 SN S

Window Schedule - Walkout

Rough Opening

Window Tyoe Width

Height Head Height | Count Level

Casement Window 2'-4"

5! _ Oll

7-6" Second Floor

Casement Window 2'-4"

51 ~ Oll

7-10" Second Floor

Double Hung Window 3-0"

5! - Ou

6'-8" Second Floor

Fixed Window 2'-4"

6' _ 4||

6'-8" Main Level

Fixed Window 3'-0"

6! ~ 5"

W W IN|IN

6'-8" Basement &

MainLevel

Fixed Window 2'-4"

5! ~ Oll

7-6" Second Floor

Fixed Window 5-0"

1!_0"

7-6" Second Floor

Fixed Window 6'-0"

1!_0"

7-6" Second Floor

Fixed Window 2'-4"

5! ~ Oll

7'-10" Second Floor

Fixed Window 3'-0"

6! _ 5ll

G R [ ) N

13'-5" Main Level

Door Schedule - Walkout

Door Type

Head
Width Height Height Count

Sliding Door

6! _ OII 61 - 8" 6' - 8"

Wayfair 2 panel sliding room divider

6! ~ Ou 6' - 8" 61 - 8"

Garage shutter style-4 Panel

161 _ Oll 61 _ On 5| _ 2"

Garage shutter style-2 Panel

81 ~ OII 81 - Oll 71 - 2Il

Double Flush Door

2! _ 8" 6! _ 8" 61 _ 8"

Double Flush Door

4| _ OII 61 _ 8" 61 _ 8"

Single Flush Door

4| ~ OII 61 - 8Il 61 - 8"

Pocket Door

2| _ 4ll 6! _ 8" 6! _ 8l|

1! _ 8" 61 - 8" 6' ~ 8"

Single Flush Door

[ NCJ RSN Ny QRN Y NSEN [ G JEEN )

2! ~ Oll 6l - 8Il 61 - 8Il

Single Flush Door

2| _ 4ll 6! _ 8" 6! _ 8l|

—_
o

Single Flush Door

2| _ 6" 6| - 8" 6' - 8"

Single Flush Door

2! ~ 8" 6l - 8Il 61 - 8"

Exterior door W/ (2) 12" Side Lite

-~

3| _ OII 61 _ 8" 61 _ 8"

m
1]
: \\‘\“\
o\
-~ o2
4 ;
L] 1]
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General Notes:
DOORS AND WINDOW
1. ALL GLAZING WITHIN 12" OF THE FINISHED FLOOR, ADJACENT TO DOORS <24" AND
WITHIN DOORS, ABOVE BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY TYPE GLASS AND LABELED SUCH & IN
COMPLIANGE W/ SECTION 308 OF THE IRC.
2. SHOWER DOORS SHALL HAVE SAFETY GLAZING. HINGED SHOWER DOORS SHALL SWING ELEVATE DESIGN + BUILD
OUTWARD. _
GARAGES:
1. GARAGE SEPARATION WALL TO BE 1-HR CONST. W/ MIN. 5/8" TYPE X GWB, EXTEND TO
BOTT. OF ROOF. DOOR TO BE 20-MIN RATED, 1-3/8" S.C. & EQUIPPED W/ CLOSURE &
LATCH
2. 15 & 20-AMP RECEPTACLES SHALL HAVE GFCI PROTECTION
L 3. TYPE-X 5/8" GB REQUIRED ON GARAGE CEILING BELOW LIVING AREAS L
LIGHT AND VENTILATION:
o T T T 1. PROVIDE STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER R303.7.9
" SHEATHING SHALL : 2. GABLE VENT & MUSHROOM VENTS TO PROVIDE A MIN. OF 10 S.F. NET-FREE OF ATTIC
bl e LEDGER, THEN THIS DETAIL IS NOT REGUIRED VENTILATION
FLOOR WITH NO G Sl 3. FURNACES ENCLOSED IN A ROOM LESS THAN 100 S.F. SHALL BE PROVIDED W/ A MEANS
SPLICES WITHIN 2' OF COMBUSTION MAKE-UP AIR AS DETERMINED/CALCULATED AND PRESCRIBED BY
OF TOP AND — ———— EXTERIOR FINISHES AND MECH. CONTRACTOR
6X6 Cedar Posts BOTTOM PLATES WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER 4. VENTILATE KITCHENS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS PER R303.3
Fa—m BY CONTRACTOR 5. PROVIDE MIN. 16" x 10" SOFFIT VENTS ALONG EAVE SPACED EVENLY W/ NO MORE THAN
FINISH MATERIALS o
THREADED ROD ¥ o™ g0oc.
— — =] — — : WITH NUTS AND @ 2x CONT PLATE
| =l 0 NASHERS ™ ) GYPSUM BOARD:
I 2) 2x10 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD 1. GWB APPLIED TO CEILINGS SHALL BE 16: WHEN FRAMING MEMBERS ARE 16" 0.C. OR 5/8"
4/A205 GLUED AND NAILED TO FLOOR JOISTS WHEN MEMBERS ARE 24" O.C. OR USE 1/2" SAG-RESISTANT GYP. CEILING BOARD
\ Note: Refer to detail 3 on A102 DECK JOIST— —] REF PLAN MECHANICAL SYSTEMS
i i L ] FF ELE\Iq, "
K o for bearing wall header details RO . 1. FURNACE & WATER HEATER SHALL BE ON 18" PLATFORMS WHEN PLACED IN A GARAGE K
— = et [ e e OR ROOM W/ DIRECT ACCESS TO A GARAGE. -
& = 2. PROVIDE MIN. 78% AFUE FOR WEATHERIZED GAS HEATING EQUIP. 80% FOR NON-
= DECK X AT ALL DECK LEDGERS) WEATHERIZED
= < PROVIDE v SIMPSON DTT27 CAPABLE OF 1500 3. PROVIDE MIN. 14 SEER FOR AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT
& GALVANIZED POUNDS TENSION OR APPROVED 4. SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED TO MIN. R-8
EQUAL ANCHOR HOLDDOWN
(6MAX) STD
= JOIST HANGERS —— ——— ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
40" J@] 12'- Q" @} N AT LEDGER '9 5 T N 1. PROVIDE UFER GROUND ENCASED IN CONCRETE FOOTING
) 7 - i, N (ALL FLUSH & DOUBLE 2x CONT TOP PLATE 2. ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER
7 490" 7 CONNECTIONS) S . 3. RECEPT. IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL BE GFCI PROTECTED:
p | | p 2x AT 16%c EXTERIOR a. BEDROOM, KITCHEN (W/IN 6 FEET OF SINK), GARAGE, SHED, EXTERIOR, UNFINISHED
7 w ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ A 2x BLOCKING EEARING HALL BASEMENT & HEATED FLOORS
‘ 10| _ 0" L 1 11 _ 8" ‘ L 4! _ Oll L 4| _ 0" L 4' _ 0" y 4' _ 6" 10" - SIMPSON DTT2Z NOTE: 4. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 120-V, SHINGLE PHASE, 15 & 20 AMP OUTLETS m
I /2" MAX OFFSET BETHEEN DECK JOIST AND INSTALLED IN:
4 ‘ 1 4 /] 4 %gg:;?”my FLOOR JOIST/TRUSS, LARGER OFFSETS MAY a. BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, REC ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, & SIM. ROOMS SHALL
7'-0" 6 - 0" 7. 3.0"  1-0" 3-0" 1-0" 3-0" 1-0" 3-0 3-10" REGUIRE AN ADDITIONAL DECK JOIST TO LINE UP BE PROTECTED BY A COMBINATION TYPE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
V2 | Vi FLOOR ABOVE y v y v y v V2 WITH FLOOR JOISTS/TRUSSES INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT
] ‘ 7 7 / ‘ 11 11 11 7 5. ALL 15 & 20-A RECEPT. SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT. J
| N 1 aWws, oo Forlest) - (30vest) Q@i - @@$ 777777 L a. EXCEPTION: RECEPTACLES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL NOT BE | -
< : L 6'0"/6'8" SD g - . , - , ] DECK LATERAL CONNECTION DETAIL REQUIRED TAMPER-RESISTANT:
K 48" CS-WSP  [] ] 48 CS-\YSP Fixed Fixed Fixed Fixed .| 48" CS-WSH 5 " AT A + RECEPTACLES LOCATED MORE THAN 5.5 FEET AFF
X[ | 1 ————————— 1 \/'5 — = - — = - A 11/2"=1'-0 + WHERE SUCH RECEPTACLES ARE LOCATED IN SPACES DEDICATED FOR THE :
‘ . ' L L APPLIANCE SERVED & UNDER CONDITIONS OF NORMAL USE, THE APPLIANCES
o TEMPERED GLASS TEMPERED GLASS o ARE NOT EASILY MOVED. APPLIANCES TO BE CORD-N-PLUG CONNECTED TO
(é) \ =O 2-9-1/4 LVL HEADER =O 2%6 BACK WALL (2) 12" LVL HEADER g RECEPT. t
F 1 1 =
A \ © I - © I o | 2" THICK FLOATING b i EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING
= | SHELVES O o 1. BOTTOM SILL PLATES SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR EQUAL
< N 36" TALL 39" TALL e 2. SILL PLATES SHALL BEAR/EXTEND MIN. 6-INCHES ABOVE GRADE
— —— WATERFALL END ~ 3. ALLEXT. STUDS TO BE SECURED TO THEIR DOUBLE TOP PLATES W/ (2) 16-d NAILS (MIN)
E4 ] i 4. ALL EXTERIOR CORNERS TO BE BRACED WITH 7/16" OSB NAILING SCHEDULE SHALL BE
— ! 8d COMMON @ 6" 0.C. ALONG EDGES & 8d COMMONS @ 12" .C. @ INTERMEDIATE
1 n STUDS
9'-0 i - -
i — — / I 6" THICK FLOATING ROOF FRAMING
T d | 8-0" T ~ HEARTH / . 1. ALL ROOF EAVES/OVERHANGS TO BE 16" - UNO
H = | Sl ~ o 2. ALL JOISTS & RAFTERS TO BE ALIGNED OVER SUDS H
o ‘ — © / &) = 3. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16" OSB LAID W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO
o | = o 4 = EAVE LINE & STAGGERED 48" 0.C. W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO EAVE LINE
- @) - o K & STAGGERED 48" 0.C. W/ GALV. SPACER CLIPS ALONG ALL EDGES - SECURE
< | - 3 SHEATHING W/ 8d COMMON NAILS TO RAFTERS AT 6" OC.C ALL EDGES
— ®
o N xS UNFINISHED BASEMENT REQUIREMENTS
| KITCHEN 2 60"FIRE PLACE ~ 1. FIRE PROTECTION OF FLOORS: FLOOR ASSEMBLIES CONSTRUCTED W/ JOISTS LESS
o o THAN 2X10 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
B a _ =) 2. 1-JOISTS OR OPEN WEB JOISTS OVER UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED
. 7] o WITH 5/8" GWB
Note: 2x10 FJ Framing | ¢ < GREAT ROOM a 3. UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL BE MIN. R-13 INSULATED WALL OR INSULATED O/H
; 4'-10 3/4" 5'-10" N %] FLOORICEILING (MIN R-19)
e | g = 4. ALL EXPOSED HVAC DUCTING IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS TO BE MIN R-8 INSULATED OR
3 ° ) 4’ 4’ ENCLOSED INSIDE A FLOOR/CEILING
\ CYY X | X HAYC ‘D ALSYREN RYIO ARINCWALLSTYF. ; . 5. UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE NO CONDITIONED AIR OUTLETS
[ | - N x4 /
o < ] 246" LA—— — O - Mg X XX = R \ y EROSION CONTROL
G = o 3-O- 1/4 LVL FLUSH] ~ 2'8"/6'8 METH GB ‘ 4 N N Y 1. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE & IN GOOD WORKING ORDER AT ALL G
— & o g ‘ |  REE® || Cased ) lea— /— _ (€% N / TIMES DURING INSPECTIONS. IN THE EVENT THAT THEY ARE NOT, THE INSPECTOR MAY —
3 <. ; ‘ ‘ a ‘ S [TEF: ‘ / © 3-9- 1/4 LVL FLUS > 48" METH GB N / CANCEL THE INSPECTION UNTIL SUCH TIME THE EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE IN
e wlo € = ® 5 ‘ ‘ | | MUDROOM | & N ( ® i = HALF WAL % \ / PLACE. A FINE, RE-INSPECTION FEE & STOP-WORK ORDER MAY BE ISSUED IF EROSION
z - = =l N N gila = CpowbER Hw PSS % \ / CONTROL IS NOT ADDRESSED. MINIMUMS INCLUDE:
« | 48" CS-WSP X o [PANTRY w © \4 N T *© 5 o = U NN N o " N / A. SILT FENCE OR STRAW WATTLE AROUND ALL DISTURBED SOIL, SHALL BE IN PLACE
N\d - i 2 —H & — 2 —}8 S ES 3 o N / BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION BEGINS
N o P R G T b 2= —4 2 S / B. TEMPORARY GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, THIS ENTRANCE SHOULD BE THE
0 o & o =2 | - i = < N 4 ONLY ENTRANCE & EXIT USED FOR VEHICLES INTO & OUT OF THE SITE
I & = 4 © CHASE S G4 = N N / C. STREETS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF ALL SOIL & GRAVEL IN A BROOM CLEAN
O = — ‘ S/ — /
s = T N i S| ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ co N , CONDITION AT ALL TIMES architect:
P>y (/I) . - % Avgu]{b-an K v 9| _ 0|| R L . . .
5 o - Qe N “48"METH G = BN )i)/ - T I T T E T = = B 5 . WOOD FRAMING, FLOORS AND ROOF NOTES Elevate Design + Build
; ) O w/\)\ g \ ) % A - o : / : 1. EXT.WALL FRAMING TO BE 2 4 (SYP OR DFL STUD GRADE 2 OR BETTER) @ 16" O.C. .
= = oD P 6™ 1= o / » - (%) o [ T T T | - - / © N 2. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 7/16" 0SB NAILED W/ 8d @ 6" O.C. PANEL INDEX 24/0; PROVIDE 350| SW Longwew Blvd
~ O ) 7 [ 7 7 A MIN 2 STUDS > R T T ~ / N CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES Lee's Summit, MO 64081
i . ® - ) L.B. WALL ABOVE T | L,/ N 3. SHEATH EXT. WALLS W/ 7/16" OSB NAILED W/ 8d @ 6" O.C. 816.622.8826 voice
K N = t ¢ / FOR BEARING I T T T T , - N 4. HEADERS: PROVIDE (2) 2 x 8 (SYP OR DFL #2 OR BETTER) UNO; CONSTRUCT HEADERS | desienbuildk
E > 25 2-9-1/4 LVL FLUSH B B nl R T [ T (| ol , . W2 %8 & 7/16' 0SB BETWEEN W/ (2) ROWS OF 164 @ 16" O.C. E www.elevatedesignbuildkc.com
R o - T - \ | 4 : 1 / N 5. BLOCKING MIN. 1.5 INCHES UTILITY GRADE LUMBER-JOISTS TO BE SUPPORTED AT ENDS R
ac° T RECESSED - 2-9-1/4 LVL FLUS z / \ FULL DEPTH SOLID BLOCKING NOT < 2-INCHES UNLESS A PROFESSIONAL SEAL WITH SIGNATURE AND DATE IS
& E N 2| FOR BEARG s | o 2 R T ewicono
N — - . .
10'-0" t |/ s, 0 WAYFAIR 2 PANEL ol o ) / N ROOF/CEILING DIAPHRAGM PER IRG 6023 CONSTRUCTION, RECORDING PURPOSES OR IMPLEMENTATION
p 3 e} i Sl | FOYER 9'(-o" ; GLASS SLIDING ROOM o , \ . 8. STUDS, RAFTERS JOISTS, MIS. LUMBER MIN. GRADE #2 D.F. OR S.Y.P. \\\ LT 1
e o >
W14X34 < ! o 8 = | W14X34 o T DIVIDER MATTE - E4 / 0" PHYSICAL SECURITY ORDINANCE o™ GF M S
L B - D @ N Qs SN\ AN SERN N N RN - @ BLACK (&) Main Level 1. OWNER/BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE OF PHYSICAL SECURITY RN sl Ay
- & © e P (& 2 o u P ain Leve ORDINANCE FOR THEIR LOCAL JURISDICTION A w A g3
[ o g4 N N (e} o p o E4 9'-0 =6 Q.Q { \ /?0
S) - © o O < - — o - J 1 =
i ATTIC ACCESS e T[S 2RI FLEXROOM ® g g K S S | N
o~ | 32X 32" | ® il = [l = o~ T _ A NG eof)
| | S = e I~ 2 3" Ref. R.O. Elevation /2 % NUMBER
et = % = S ||l Fdor outier &5 I 1/2" =1'-0" [ 2 A%y \AT215
HU410 HANGER TYP | o ' g Py ”,
el 0 4 W\_____ Lo IR GARAGE = = E | & . o
— . - ‘9 N > _ % | ” ol T @
- | S | . % o I | S \ 7, 7RED pEC
E4 ! O s O <l A \/ g, X
—_— | ©2 o< o® ) olo O s Hipen
g-o Tl ®S o Q2 TEMPERED GLAS X
‘ N ‘ i |
= @ " % u,
1 2 5 N2 MIN 4 STUDS 0" CSWSP ﬂ;w/ - Hﬁ g 30" CS-WSP AUGUST 13, 2024
oS 50 | es ' ] FOR BEARING 30"/6'8" (3)(24'I6 =6'- 8
- © T | - u @ G N 212" SL FX
| © il | 50 3 2-9-1/4 LVL FLUSH (2)12 A o 90" G SIONS
o | ~N | © i — — — -+ F——_—Y,—_—_,—,,—_,—_—_—_,—_,—_——_—— —_—= — T AL
& S N % REVISION
s H 3| ‘ % S i ‘ CANT ABOVE - 8 Main Lvl Ceiling
1 ~ N
8 : Py : : = | HU410 HANGER TYP L 55 . : | 2 <« I K — N 5 Number DESCRIPTION DATE
= N ~ -~ 7 wfo ) )
= H ] B & © ®© % 2) 2x10 2) 2x10 ~F
| (2) 2x12 | ¥ o & <N O 2 @20 @ @0
D = = s i | | 8-4 NQOo 8 G :
f = | 9 | o
- PFH shree PF ‘ ; i o (2) 2x10'S INTO WALL ,
o oM ‘ | (2) 14" LVL | ‘ L L W/(2) STUDS UNDER P |
, — — — nl — — — } :
H N n" ° C -
PFH |. 16'01/8°0 PFH
S OMH
5' - 2" 4| - 10" E I _cI’ 10' - 4l| 10' - 4" 3' - 0" 3| - 0" 6| - 2" 6| - 2" a‘
7 _
" r_an oA o
10"-0 20-8" ¢ ¢ 18'-4 ¢ S
C i} C PROJECT
= | ~ | -
FIRE PLACE .
- ] Address : 2230 SW Crown Drive,
3/A201 =] 1 .
. Lee's Summit, MO
Lot : HF 199
_ DRAWING TITLE
o
- Floor Plan - Main Level
= Ou
Main Level C;
B B DATE ISSUED NORTH
1 Main Level Floor Plan 4 Fire Place Elevation
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0"
DRAWING NUMBER
A A
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3/A205

4| - 0"

39

02

_ 0||

Note: Refer to detail 3 on A102
for bearing wall header details

E4

01

7-

0

OII

13'-41/2"

&

5-51/2"

o

-01/2"

8'-10"

10"-51/2"

48" CS-WSP

301/50" HH=6'-

SH

8"

| 12 i |

(3050" HH=¢

S>

[e7)

_ 8"
48" CS-WSP

@
S

'/5'0" JHH
___SH

=6'-

8|

48" CS-WSP

36‘ _ 8"

111_6"

E4
9|

48" CS-WSP

_ Oll

EGRESS

\:""'7 EGRESS

EGF‘{ESS

3| _ 6"

|  CLOSET

11 7/8" LVL

2X6 WALL

G4
9[ _ Oll‘

0
(2) 117/8" LVL

2-7-1/4 LVL

[l
N

6'-11"

48" CS-WSP

2X8 DFNO 2 @ 16" O.C.TYP
CEILING AND RAFTERS TYP.

lvv/6l4u

MASETR
BEDROOM

gl _ 8"

G6

O

KEEP PLUMBING
——OUT OF

CANTELIVER
EF
(\) ) BATH

° 5'0" Tub Combo

DI:‘

—

9! -n"

RECESSED FLOOR —

42" Half wall W/
Glass above

11|_5"

117/8" LVL

(2) 2x10 FLUSH

KO

CABINET]

]

4

| ATTIC!
\

\;ig

w

\
/‘-l6|1/6l8u

H -
2(2) 2x10 FLUSH
—

2|8l|/‘6v8ll

4 L

RCLR

— |

(2) 2412 FLUSH

CHASE

G4
9| LO”

LAUNDRY

2X6 DF NO 2 @ 16" O.C.TYP
CEILING AND RAFTERS TYP.

31 - 6"

2'-

Q

BEDROOM #2

o

2-7-1/4 LVL

&

ro |

9l _ Oll

48" CS-WSP ﬁ -0

‘ACCESS

LSTA24 HOLDOWN

[FR =

=

2 STUDS FOR BEARING

2'6"/6'8
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General Notes:

DOORS AND WINDOW

ALL GLAZING WITHIN 12" OF THE FINISHED FLOOR, ADJACENT TO DOORS <24" AND
WITHIN DOORS, ABOVE BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY TYPE GLASS AND LABELED SUCH & IN
COMPLIANCE W/ SECTION 308 OF THE IRC.

. SHOWER DOORS SHALL HAVE SAFETY GLAZING. HINGED SHOWER DOORS SHALL SWING

OUTWARD.

GARAGES:

1.

2.
3.

GARAGE SEPARATION WALL TO BE 1-HR CONST. W/ MIN. 5/8" TYPE X GWB, EXTEND TO
BOTT. OF ROOF. DOOR TO BE 20-MIN RATED, 1-3/8" S.C. & EQUIPPED W/ CLOSURE &
LATCH

15 & 20-AMP RECEPTACLES SHALL HAVE GFCI PROTECTION

TYPE-X 5/8" GB REQUIRED ON GARAGE CEILING BELOW LIVING AREAS

LIGHT AND VENTILATION:

1.
2.

3.

PROVIDE STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER R303.7.9

GABLE VENT & MUSHROOM VENTS TO PROVIDE A MIN. OF 10 S.F. NET-FREE OF ATTIC
VENTILATION

FURNACES ENCLOSED IN AROOM LESS THAN 100 S.F. SHALL BE PROVIDED W/ A MEANS
OF COMBUSTION MAKE-UP AIR AS DETERMINED/CALCULATED AND PRESCRIBED BY
MECH. CONTRACTOR

. VENTILATE KITCHENS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS PER R303.3
. PROVIDE MIN. 16" x 10" SOFFIT VENTS ALONG EAVE SPACED EVENLY W/ NO MORE THAN

8-0"0.C.

GYPSUM BOARD:

1.

GWB APPLIED TO CEILINGS SHALL BE 16: WHEN FRAMING MEMBERS ARE 16" O.C. OR 5/8"
WHEN MEMBERS ARE 24" O.C. OR USE 1/2" SAG-RESISTANT GYP. CEILING BOARD

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

1.

2.

3.
4.

FURNACE & WATER HEATER SHALL BE ON 18" PLATFORMS WHEN PLACED IN A GARAGE
OR ROOM W/ DIRECT ACCESS TO A GARAGE.

PROVIDE MIN. 78% AFUE FOR WEATHERIZED GAS HEATING EQUIP. 80% FOR NON-
WEATHERIZED

PROVIDE MIN. 14 SEER FOR AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT

SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED TO MIN. R-8

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

1.
2.
3.

PROVIDE UFER GROUND ENCASED IN CONCRETE FOOTING

ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER

RECEPT. IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL BE GFCI PROTECTED:

a. BEDROOM, KITCHEN (W/IN 6 FEET OF SINK), GARAGE, SHED, EXTERIOR, UNFINISHED
BASEMENT & HEATED FLOORS

. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 120-V, SHINGLE PHASE, 15 & 20 AMP OUTLETS

INSTALLED IN:

a. BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, REC ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, & SIM. ROOMS SHALL
BE PROTECTED BY A COMBINATION TYPE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT

. ALL 15 & 20-A RECEPT. SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT.

a. EXCEPTION: RECEPTACLES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED TAMPER-RESISTANT:
+ RECEPTACLES LOCATED MORE THAN 5.5 FEET AFF
+ WHERE SUCH RECEPTACLES ARE LOCATED IN SPACES DEDICATED FOR THE
APPLIANCE SERVED & UNDER CONDITIONS OF NORMAL USE, THE APPLIANCES
ARE NOT EASILY MOVED. APPLIANCES TO BE CORD-N-PLUG CONNECTED TO
RECEPT.

EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING

1.

BOTTOM SILL PLATES SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR EQUAL

2. SILL PLATES SHALL BEAR/EXTEND MIN. 6-INCHES ABOVE GRADE
3.
4. ALL EXTERIOR CORNERS TO BE BRACED WITH 7/16" OSB NAILING SCHEDULE SHALL BE

ALL EXT. STUDS TO BE SECURED TO THEIR DOUBLE TOP PLATES W/ (2) 16-d NAILS (MIN)

8d COMMON @ 6" O.C. ALONG EDGES & 8d COMMONS @ 12" 0.C. @ INTERMEDIATE
STUDS

ROOF FRAMING

1.
2.
3.

ALL ROOF EAVES/OVERHANGS TO BE 16" - UNO

ALL JOISTS & RAFTERS TO BE ALIGNED OVER SUDS

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16" OSB LAID W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO
EAVE LINE & STAGGERED 48" 0.C. W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO EAVE LINE
& STAGGERED 48" O.C. W/ GALV. SPACER CLIPS ALONG ALL EDGES - SECURE
SHEATHING W/ 8d COMMON NAILS TO RAFTERS AT 6" OC.C ALL EDGES

UNFINISHED BASEMENT REQUIREMENTS

2.

3.

4.

5.

FIRE PROTECTION OF FLOORS: FLOOR ASSEMBLIES CONSTRUCTED W/ JOISTS LESS
THAN 2X10 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

I-JOISTS OR OPEN WEB JOISTS OVER UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH 5/8" GWB

UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL BE MIN. R-13 INSULATED WALL OR INSULATED O/H
FLOOR/CEILING (MIN R-19)

ALL EXPOSED HVAC DUCTING IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS TO BE MIN R-8 INSULATED OR
ENCLOSED INSIDE A FLOOR/CEILING

UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE NO CONDITIONED AIR OUTLETS

EROSION CONTROL

1.

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE & IN GOOD WORKING ORDER AT ALL

TIMES DURING INSPECTIONS. IN THE EVENT THAT THEY ARE NOT, THE INSPECTOR MAY

CANCEL THE INSPECTION UNTIL SUCH TIME THE EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE IN

PLACE. A FINE, RE-INSPECTION FEE & STOP-WORK ORDER MAY BE ISSUED IF EROSION

CONTROL IS NOT ADDRESSED. MINIMUMS INCLUDE:

A. SILT FENCE OR STRAW WATTLE AROUND ALL DISTURBED SOIL, SHALL BE IN PLACE
BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION BEGINS

B. TEMPORARY GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, THIS ENTRANCE SHOULD BE THE
ONLY ENTRANCE & EXIT USED FOR VEHICLES INTO & OUT OF THE SITE

C. STREETS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF ALL SOIL & GRAVEL IN A BROOM CLEAN
CONDITION AT ALL TIMES

WOOD FRAMING, FLOORS AND ROOF NOTES

1.

2.

3.
4.

5.

6.
7.

8.

EXT. WALL FRAMING TO BE 2 x 4 (SYP OR DFL STUD GRADE 2 OR BETTER) @ 16" O.C.
ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 7/16" OSB NAILED W/ 8d @ 6" O.C. PANEL INDEX 24/0; PROVIDE
CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES

SHEATH EXT. WALLS W/ 7/16" OSB NAILED W/ 8d @ 6" O.C.

HEADERS: PROVIDE (2) 2 x 8 (SYP OR DFL #2 OR BETTER) UNO; CONSTRUCT HEADERS
W/ 2x8 &7/16" OSB BETWEEN W/ (2) ROWS OF 16d @ 16" O.C.

BLOCKING MIN. 1.5 INCHES UTILITY GRADE LUMBER-JOISTS TO BE SUPPORTED AT ENDS
FULL DEPTH SOLID BLOCKING NOT < 2-INCHES

TJIF.J., CJ. & RAFTERS TO BE SYP OR DFL GRADE #2 OR BETTER

EXT. WALL STUDS & LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
ROOF/CEILING DIAPHRAGM PER IRC 602.3

STUDS, RAFTERS JOISTS, MIS. LUMBER MIN. GRADE #2 D.F. OR S.Y.P.

PHYSICAL SECURITY ORDINANCE

1.

OWNER/BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE OF PHYSICAL SECURITY
ORDINANCE FOR THEIR LOCAL JURISDICTION

‘ —
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NOTE
- WHERE ADJACENT GRADE IS 2'-0" OR LESS
A GUARD IS NOT REQUIRED.
DECK LEDGER ATTACHMENT H2A SIMPSON
- DECK DESIGN LOAD IS BASED ON 100 Ib/sq.f. 1. (2) LAGS REQUIRED AT EA. END 2" FROM ENDS 88%'_\‘0!5&25%’\] ATEA
AS PER NATIONAL BUILDING CODE. 2. PROVIDE 1 x 4 TREATED SPACED BEHIND EA. LAG . \
3. PROVIDE LAGS IN EA. JOIST SPACE W/ (2) 4" OC NAIL ;OPI\IIE;:DN/!\I;:\I-II—EER 1. SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 2034 AND COMPLY WITH ELEVATE DESIGN + BUILD
- WHERE JOIST SPAN EXCEEDS 7'-0", PROVIDE ; EVERY OTHER SPACE, 2" FROM EDGES SPACING FIELD NAILING SECTIOB R314 COMBINATION SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE IN
BRIDGING @ MID-SPAN (AS SHOWN) | 4. MIN. SIZE LAG IS 1/2" DIAM x 6" LENGTH o 4 PERIMETER ACCORDANCE W/ UL 217 & UL 2034 _
| 5. PROVIDE FLASHING BETWEEN RIM JOIST & LEDGER L | ZONE PANEL FASTEN 6" ALONG THE 2. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
N ‘ EDGE NAILING ALIGNMENT BEAD EDGES FASTEN 6+ IN THE a. IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM
o — ‘ / RE: PLAN q / \ LFELD g.EODLI;I{‘I'OSOIIRAESEACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE
\ AN
V oy | ALL WINDOW HEADS ON UPPER LEVEL TO BE @ 7'-0" / = ¢.ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND
L)/—1"x1" BALUSTRADES ‘ UN.O. FALL PROTECTION MEETING IRC R312.2 N HABITABLE ATTICS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. L
. | SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR WINDOWS W/ SILLS <24" \1 /8" GAP 3. WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED W/IN AN —
5 % | AFF & EXT. GRADE >72" BELOW WINDOW § L INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R314.3 THE ALARM DEVICE
- ol LESSER OF MIN 2x4 OUTLOOKER AT 24" OC SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM
Z| WILL ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT.
Ol SMARTSIDE DOUBLE ROW NAIL PATTERN
=20 p REQUIRED BLOCKING
-p "% 4" o E ||L/2|| OR 2|
X ——
TREATED WOOD POSTS: [P S S S A A N | I —— LP/SMARTS'DE NAILlNG PATTERN SMOKE & CARBON MON DETECTOR REQ'S
<9'HIGH N N K J
10'- 12 HIGH ST N N.T.S N.T.S
: ; ; |—~=———2x GABLE END WALL
GALV. CONC./POST BRACKET - 2'x6" @ 16"0.c. SPANS TO A MAXIMUM 7'-2" Sheathing shall be continuous ) '
W/ 5/8" CARRIAGE BOLT -2'x8" @ 16"0.c. SPANS TO A MAXIMUM 8'-10" at floor with no splices within I
CONNECTION (MIN 2) SET -2'x10" @ 16"0.c. SPANS TO A MAXIMUM 10'-10" 2' of top and bottom plates - |
" . " A 1
POSTS MIN. 18" IN CONC. BEAM SIZING: ‘ i 2x Blocking A
- 2-2"x6" @ MAX. SPAN 6'-3" BETWEEN SUPPORTS o _ I i
NATURAL GRADE - 2-2'x8" @ MAX. SPAN 7'-6" BETWEEN SUPPORTS Siding, RE Elevation ———™ l STRUCTURAL RIDGE PER PLAN K
: - 2-2'x10" @ MAX. SPAN 9'-2" BETWEEN SUPPORT 2 b ) [
/ e } g / OPTIONAL FOOTING - ' [ Blown Fiberglass Insulation GABLE END FRAMING REQUIREMENTS RAFTER PER PLAN
)‘ ey / PROVIDE DECK &~ I L 2x FURRING
4 ) ) ] | sum Board
}; = } ((?Nﬁgﬁﬁlgf Weather resistant sheathing paper=p Tt / »
,, 1 14" x1-4"FOR 4" POST GRANULAR BASE I oy Cont Plat ﬁ
/’[ | _qrqn 1_qn " EXTENDING A ] : — 22X Lon ale
//L 1 8NOXTL i:c\jvigopt?sig IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF ALL ma'“dﬁg ore P.T. Beam, RE Flans | I /7 Joists, RE Plan N Y WOOD GUSSET NOTES Z%E,’-’\\I'I%LCTHEEN 0% OF
: 1 — 3/4" Plywood Subfloor T&G - Install s 0 AT 36" 50%
DECKS & RAILINGS, ETC. TO BE PRESSURE TREATED. PERIMETER OF = / yw L ® OC WITH (6) 8D NAILS (3) ALLOWABLE HOLES AND NOTCHES ACTUAL PLATE WIDTH
APPLY BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN DECKING & JOISTS. CONCRETE perpendicular to floor joists “z GAUADRAIL IN EACH MEMBER. TYP IN ENGINEERED STUDS (LSL,ETC.) PROVIDE 16GA STRAP
BLOCK & \ : I/ 3" Riaid Insulati N FURR OUT SCHEDULE MAY DEFER CONSULT WITH WITH (6) 16d NAILS
TAMPED . | — igid Insulation ) T { MANUFRACTURER PRIOR TO EACH SINE
g RAFTER SIZE | R-30C INSULATION ("x" = 9 1/R-38C INSULATION ("x" = 11 1/4") DRILLING OR CUTTING STUDS AT VERTICAL STACK
: A 2x6 2x6 2x8 ALL WALLS . m
J . | o . . " . 2x8 2x4 2x6 J
TYPICAL RAISED WOOD DECK FRAMING - Rim board at perimeter (provids 1-1/2 = 2x10 NOT REQUIRED 2x4 —
‘ wide member at all deck ledgers) = DOUBLE TAP PLATE
NTS — F ) : 2x12 NOT REQUIRED NOT REQUIRED
N : : N = :
Provide Galvanized (GMAX) o | E BOARD HOLE g
STD joist hangers at ledger ) X% DIAMETERS SHALL "
i o =2 NOT EXCEED 40% —5/8" MIN.
DECK PER (All flush connections). Scréw | Double Top Plate = w C 5 FUR DOWN RAFTER REQUIREMENTS OF ACTUAL STUD y
DIA, REF Q hannnrs to ledger. 35 L 7 1 DEPTH MAXIMUM
PLAN N Ledger ' = NTS O o
Z| =
= | O a
POST PER PLAN . I . .
— " =) Blown Fiberglass Insulation e
W 8 SIMPSON POST Z3 COVER : : 9 - 3-7/8" MAX FREE SPACE MIN EDGE DISTANCE——————
L ~N 1
ouw INSTALLED ALL SIDE I ! .
o BASE | 1 Exterior load bearing wall. RE Plan 1% VERTICAL WALL STUD——=—
Zu W . : i — MAX RISE 7 3/4" NOTE: WINDOW WELL SIDE PANELS MUST
535 \ /\\/\\ \\ 1% ) MIN. RUN 10 EXTEND ABOVE GRADE.GRADE MUST BOARD HOLES SHALL H
e DAVONYSNIIN > | SLOPE AWAY FROM WELL ALL NOT BE LOCATED IN 7
L NOTE: ALL CONC PIERS SHALL VERT RREINF/(4) #44\\4 . DOWNSPOUTS MUST BE DIRECTED AWAY THE SAME CROSS
BE DRILLED MIN 36" DEEP TO BAR | \ 77\ SECTION OF NOTCH IN
N—— SEQSP \ FROM WELL
COMPETENT ORIGINAL SOIL AROUND AT N \ STUD —5/8" MIN
A&K CAPACITY (WP ONO) PERIMETER wy f% PROVIDE WELL COVER NCEED ses o | o i |
=z 26 1 EXCEED 25% OF %
L < H o
= | | S duw CAPABLE OF REMOVAL ACTUAL STUD DEPTH
~ CONC PIER PER PLAN = 54
N 712" DIA x 12" GALVANIZED % |26 e DURING AN EMERGENCY ggl’;'qCFb'ER%REEDSSSAV&/E'—kS N Il
ANCHOR BOLT CENTERED IN ™ |Lzg LATERAL DECK CONNECTION1 RE: IRC , /
PIER OR POST INSTALLED HORIZ REINF #3 ” £9 T FOUNDATION WALL RE:
BARS AT 12" OC oz . FOR NON BEARING WALLS
ANCHOR CAN BE SIMPSON REQD IF PIER ] 03 , FOUNDATION PLAN BORINGS SHALL NOT
STRONG BOLT 2 MECHANICAL DEPTH EXCEEDS @ N M m = EXCEED 60% OF ACTUAL
" i o
ANCHOR OR 1/2" ALL THREAD 5.0" n P X . STUD DEPTH AND
ROD WITH SIMPSON AT XP — N NI EGRESS i = S
, Ll | © LOPE— NOTCHES SHALL NOT
ADHESIVE ANCHOR Al LADDER —] < EXCEED 40% OF ACTUAL DOUBLE STUD IF BORED
= DOUBLE JOISTS CONCRETE LINTEL e a- \ STUD DEPTH HOLE IS BETWEEN 40%
G PIER/POST FOOTING FOR DECK ONLY = DOUBLE JOISTS <7 FRAMING AROUND RE: FOUNDATION S / // // AND 60% OF ACTUAL STUD G
— o FRAMING AROUND o) N STAIR OPENING PLAN N ‘ \/\/\ Q DEPTH ——
o STAIR OPENING " MIN. NOSE OF 3/4 ) L \ \ \ Q
N.T.S o = (MAX = 1-1/4") EGRESS - : \ \ \
o 2 x 12 STRINGERS % WINDOW BY ] — / / /
3 EA. SIDE-PROVIDE e S \/\/\K
T MIDDLE STRINGER ~ OTHERS - \ \ \ N\
= FOR STAIRS OVER ® . \//\//\//
—_— " (D —
= 60" WIDE 2 - \\\/\\\/\\\< NOTCHING REQUIREMENTS PER IRC
% %) I R / / /
© 1-1/2" DIAM. MIN (2-5/8" o {4 P2 N.T.S —
GENERAL NOTES AND REQUIREMENTS AT e B ; N e
DOORS AND WINDOWS: SUPPORTED BY WALL WALL W/ 172" - \/\/\/ evate Design + Bui
1. ALL GLAZING WITHIN 12" OF THE FINISHED FLOOR, 1. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE & IN GOOD BRACKETS @ 48" O.C. GWB FOR 4" DIA WELL = ) / / / 350 SW Longview Blvd
ADJACENT TO DOORS <24") AND WITHIN DOORS, ABOVE WORKING ORDER AT ALL TIMES DURING INSPECTIONS. IN THE MAX. OCCUPIED DRAIN MIN A \/\/ / , €
BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY TYPE GLASS AND LABELED SUCH EVENT THAT THEY ARE NOT, THE INSPECTOR MAY CANCEL THE SPACE UNDER ' < \ \ \ 12 2 %6 or 8 RAFTERS @ 24" O.C. D.F. OR Lee's Summit, MO 64081
o INE AR A AR I I T ATIAR AAR A ot I INSPECTION UNTIL H TIME THE EROSION CONTROL MEASURE : / / / ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER 15 X 6 or @ .C.DF. )
2."SHOWER DOORS SHALL HAVE SAFETY GLAZING. HINGED SPECTION UNTIL SUC OSION CONTRO SURES STAIR . # FELT PAPER ON MIN. 9/16" SYP #2 OR BETTER 816.622.8826 voice
ARE IN PLACE. A FINE, RE-INSPECTION FEE & STOP-WORK ORDER - / / / X ) )
SHOWER DOORS SHALL SWING OUTWARD ' Y . — =t . . \ \ \ PLYWD. OR OSB BOARD W/ NOTE: USE 2 x 10 RAFTERS FOR SPANS www.elevatedesignbuildkc.com
MAY BE ISSUED IF EROSION CONTROL IS NOT ADDRESSED. . o =
MINIMUMS INGLUDE. 2 x4 THRUST BLOCK = — i \/\/\ SPACER CLIPS EDGES OVER 20'-0" UNSUPPORTED [ F
GARAGES: ' = LA ) — i / / / NAILED @ 6" O.C. W/ 8d
. SILT FENCE OR STRAW WATTLE AROUND ALL DISTURBED A A = N —- — g i \/\/ , Pivpraniy; UNLESS A PROFESSIONAL SEAL WITH SIGNATURE AND DATE IS
1. GARAGE SEPARATION WALL TO BE 1-HR CONST. W/ MIN. 5/8" TYPE SOIL, SHALL BE IN PLACE BEFORE ANY EXCCAVATION 13 TREADS @ 10" =10-10 BASEMENT e I - INSULATION BAFFLE @ RAFTERS ' AFFIXED, THIS DOCUMENT IS PRELIMINARY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR
X GWB, EXTEND TO BOTT. OF ROOF. DOOR TO BE 20-MIN RATED, Ar Ao . - I a \ \ \ SEE CEIL'G. JOIST SCHEDULE & .
1-3/8" S.C. & EQUIPPED W/ CLOSER & LATCH TEMPORARY GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, THIS 7 CONC. WALL RE: ) o // // > EOWOOD OR /DENOTED 3 JOIST SCHEDULE & CONSTRUCTION, RECORDING PURPOSES OR IVIPLEMENTATION
o o _
2. 15 & 20-AMP RECEPTACLES SHALL HAVE GFGI PROTECTION ENTRANCE SHOULD BE THE ONLY ENTRANCE & EXIT USED FOUNDATION \* 43 Lo, - \/\/\\ TNV EASCIAW] D.G. OR SYP #2 OR BETTER -
3. TYPE-X 5/8" GB REQUIRED ON GARAGE CEILING BELOW LIVING TYP. STAIR SECTION/REQUIREMENTS B | DRAINTILE A / / GLAV. FLASHING o £ Mo
AREAS STREETS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF ALL SOIL & : BASEMENT SLAB “ | SLOPETOSUMP . - // \// S GUTTER o ‘\E 0 [ DAY
LIGHT AND VENTILATION: GRAVEL IN A BROOM CLEAN CONDITION AT ALL TIMES RE: FOUNDATION 4 ! S \ " NP SR R g
1. PROVIDE STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER R303.7.9 : : J 7-ORDAYLIGHT (= = ) L——1/2" GWB CEILING W/ KNOCK DOWN TEXTURE S AT K\ 85
2. GABLE VENT & MUSHROOM VENTS TO PROVIDE A MIN. OF 10 S.F. FOOTING/FOUNDATION & CONCRETE NOTES PLAN e , DOUBLE TOP PLATE S 9\,
NET-FREE OF ATTIC VENTILATION N PR o= N " = o
3. FURNACES ENCLOSED IN A ROOM LESS THAN 100 S.F. SHALL BE 1. TO ADDRESS DIFFERNETIAL SETTLEMENT, ALL INTERIOR BEARING _ i » e 3 ) éxc“ va?SmTS @24 o T '\3— | Y
PROVIDED W/ A MEANS OF COMBUSTION MAKE-UP AIR AS AND EXTERIOR FOOTINGS & PADS TO BE EXCAVATED & PLACED MIN. NN Y - = SLOTTED EAVE = £ d 18R/
DETERMINED/CALCULATED AND PRESCRIBED BY MECH. 18 INCHES INTO UNDISTURBED NATURAL SOIL. 1S e N LR — = 1/2" GWB INTERIOR-PAINT S f= 4 NURBE
CONTRACTOR 2. EXT. FOOTING TO BE PLACED MIN. 36-INCHES BELOW FIN. GRADE CONTINUOUS RIM FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING 1 “ . RS L [ Z 5 -1215
4. VENTILATE KITCHENS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS PER R303.3 3. DESIGN IS BASED ON MIN. OF 2,500 PSI, CONCRETE STRENGTHS TO OR BAND JOIST CONTINUOUS ALONG LENGTH o NP i = A ;
5. PROVIDE MIN. 16" x 10" SOFFIT VENTS ALONG EAVE SPACED ACHIEVE THE FOLLOWING BASED UPON: A. 3,000 PSI FOR FOOTINGS, OF BRACED WALL PANEL . ol SOIL 5/8’ DENS-GLASS OR SIM. — E \ % . R
EVENLY W/ NO MORE THAN 8-0" O.C. FOUND. WALLS & VERT. SUPPORTS B. 3,500 PS| FOR GARAGE FLOOR : - WATER RESISTANT ~————2x4(OR6) STUDS @ 16" = - \ 7 g
GYPSUM BOARD: 4. CONC. EXPOSED TO WEATHER TO HAVE 6%%%(+/-1%%%) AIR 7 VAPOR BARRIER - - SH'EMHB“SUV&”MEMBR ANE gE%T%E' OR SYP #2 OR < \ "-'r, /?HE D p&\c'
1. G.B. APPLIED TO CEILING SHALL BE 16" WHEN FRAMING MEMBERS ENTRAINMENT ] , PERPENDICULAR FRAMING TIE WELL DRAIN INTO o ~ T L
ARE 16" O.C. OR 5/8" WHEN MEMBERS ARE 24" O.C. OR USE 1/2" SAG- 5. PROVIDE 4" (MIN) CONC. SLAB REINF. W/ #4 @ 12" O.C. EW.; TOP BATT INSULATION OR = 40
R Ay D C. REINF. OVER PEDESTALS AS INDICATED (#4 x 7 FT @ 8" O.C. EW.; = WELLS CAN BE INSTALLED LOWER THAN PERIMETER DRAIN OR DAY BLOWN FIBERGLASS SILL PLATE >
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS ngcé?N%\éti{:g E&T\éé?gg%\gﬁﬁgg W/ #4 @ 24" E.W.; REINFORCE W/ e @6 0.C THE RECOMMENDED 3 1/2°TO HELP GRADE HGHTWELL DRAIN UAoR Barrin AUGUST 13. 2024
. "EW,; " RA VAPOR BARRIER CARPET, WOOD OR VINYL
1. FURNACE & WATER HEATER SHALL BE ON 18" PLATFORMS IF (2) #4 CONT. AT BOTTOM gg A@eEIDC)VSACI_LgXSEL CV'ﬁNL%EEéEED CONDITIONS ) ,
PLACED IN A GARAGE OR ROOM W/ DIRECT ACCESS TO A GARAGE 7. PROVIDE #4 x 48"(L) @ 45-DEGREES @ RE-ENTRANT CORNERS j e c Vs 3/4" PLYWD. SUBSTRATE
2. PROVIDE MIN. 78% AFUE FOR WEATHERIZED GAS HEATING EQUIP. 8. 1/2"x10"(L) ASTM A307 ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" O.C. @ EXT. WALLS M e EGRESS WELL CONSTRUCTION/DETAIL FPERP. TO FLOOR JOISTS
80% FOR NON-WEATHERIZED 9. ANCHOR PRESSURE TREATED PLATE @ INT. BEARING WALLS W/
3. PROVIDE MIN. 13 SEER FOR AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT 1/2" x 4-1/2" HILTI WEDGE BOLTS @ 72" O.C. MAX. 12' FROM ENDS |~——BRACED WALL PANEL M
4. SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED TO MIN. R-8 10. PROVIDE 24" LAPS MIN. INCLUDING CORNERS N.TS ALL FLOOR JOISTS TO BE D.F. OR SYP #2 OR BETTER REVISIONS
11. INSTALL HOLDOWN BOLT ANCHORAGE AS INDICATED ON PLAN [~ BRACED WALL PANEL Number DESCRIPTION DATE
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 12. PROVIDE BITUMINOUS DAMP-PROOFING AT FOUNDATION WALLS %
1. PROVIDE UFER GROUND ENCASED IN CONCRETE 13. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS NOT ASSUMED TO BE GREATER THAN 316D @16" 0. 1/2" GWB CEILING W/ KNOCK DOWN
FOOTING IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION 3608.1 2,000 PSF IN THE CURRENT FOUNDATION DESIGN ALL COMPACTED ALON é@BR ACED WALL 3-16D @ 16" O.C. TEXTURE
2. ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER FILL AREAS REQUIRE A SPECIAL INSPECTION SANEL ALONG BRACED 4 PROVIDE HEX NUT MEETING ASTM DOUBLE TOP PLATE D
3. RECEPT. IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL BE GFClI WALL PANEL A563 GRADE A REQUIREMENTS .
PROTECTED: BEDROOM, KITCHEN (W/IN 6 FEET OF SINK), SILL PLATE SPLICE o
GARAGE, SHED, EXTERIOR, UNFINISHED BASEMENT & " =
f Y ’ : : (@) 1/3" FLAT WASHER MEETING ASTM = 1/2" GWB INTERIOR-PAINT 5
HEATED FLOORS WOOD FRAMING. FLOORS AND ROOF NOTES J F436 TYPE I(USE 3x3x0.229 SQUARE STANDARD MASONRY FIRED BRICK =
4. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 120-V, SINGLE , SILL PLATE . IN RUNNING BOND PATTERN =
PHASE, 15 & 20 AMP OUTLETS INSTALLED IN: FAMILY 1. EXT. WALL FRAMING TO BE 2 x 4 (SYP OR DFL STUD GRADE 2 OR PERPENDICULAR FRAMING WASHER IF SEISMIC DESIGN =
" CATEGORY(SDC) = D OR GREATER) —
ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BETTER) @ 16" O.C. : —~——————————2 x4 (OR 6) STUDS @ 16" O.C w
BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, REC ROOMS, CLOSETS, 2. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 7/16" OSB NAILED W/ 8D @ 6" O.C. PANEL RE: GENERAL NOTES BATT INSULATION OR O F. OR SYP #2 OR BETTER =
HALLWAYS & SIM. ROOMS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A INDEX 24/0; PROVIDE CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES CONTINUOUS FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING . BLOWN FIBERGLASS o 5
COMBINATION TYPE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER 3. SHEATH EXT. WALLS W/ 7/16" OSB NAILED W/ 8D @ 6" O.C. RIM OR BAND CONTINUOS ALONG O 3" MIN THREAD - INSULATION W/ 4 MIL VAPOR o
INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH 4. HEADERS: PROVIDE (2) 2 x 8 (SYP OR DFL #2 OR BETTER) U.N.O; JOIST LENGTH OF BRACED AT 2x SILL 4-1/2 |>.-<| BARRIER =
CIRCUIT CONSTRUCT HEADERS W/ 2 x & 7/16" OSB BETWEEN W/ (2) ROWS OF 16D WALL PANEL MIN, THREADS >
5. ALL 15 & 20-A RECEPT. SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER- @ 16" 0.C. AT 3x SILL
RESISTANT. EXCEPTION: RECEPTACLES IN THE 5. BLOCKING MIN. 1.5 INCHES UTILITY GRADE LUMBER-JOISTS TO BE L
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED SUPPORTED AT ENDS FULL DEPTH SOLID BLOCKING NOT < 2-INCHES 7" MIN. PVC/GLAV. OR ALUM. THRU-
TAMPER-RESISTANT: 6. TJIF.J., C.J. & RAFTERS TO BE SYP OR DFL GRADE #2 OR BETTER EMBEDME WALL FLASHING AND
7. EXT. WALL STUDS & LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE CONTINUOUS FROM NT COTTON CHORD WEEPS 48"
1. RECEPTACLES LOCATED MORE THAN 5.5 FEET AFF FLOOR TO ROOF/CEILING DIAPHRAGM PER IRC 602.3 F o.C. PROJECT
C 2. WHERE SUCH RECEPTACLES ARE LOCATED IN SPACES 8. STUDS, RAFTERS, JOISTS, MISC. LUMBER MIN. GRADE #2 D.F. OR S.Y.P. ADDITIONAL FRAMING ~ 5 ALL FLOOR JOISTS TO BE D F. OR SYP #2 OR BETTER I
— DEDICATED FOR THE APPLIANCE SERVED & UNDER CONTINUOUS VMEMBER DIRECTLY ABOVE FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING @ &P = [
R T G ; e 1 Address : 2230 SW Crown Drive
1. BOTTOM SILL PLATES SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR STEEL COLUMNS & OTHER BASEMENT/FOUNDATION NOTES JOIST : (29 . 2@X3‘g"88|_CE |i;‘l'iAO'I\'/EID\/I\IE//_\S/S i/(v?‘IQHl(Ir:l) 1; S@HéngoéNCHORS . . ’
EQUAL 1. ALL STEEL PIPE COLUMNS TO BE 3" (OR 3-1/2")SCHEDULE 40 GRADE o 1/2" DIA. x 10" LG. MIN. F1554 GRADE 36 % BLATE/CORNERS Lee's Summ It, MO
SN SMIIDTIO R S s L s ol ; e oD \ | ot : HF 199
. : FROM THE BASEMENT FLOOR SLAB. » FOUNDATION WALL :
W/ (2) 16-d NAILS (MIN) 3. INTER. NON-BEARING WALLS, OTHER THAN THOSE RESTING > 8D @6" O.C. ALONG TOE NAIL = ANCHORAGE DEVICE REQUIRED PRIOR . 90" (H) X 8" (W) CONC. FOUNDATION WALLS REINF. W/ #4 o :
4. ALL EXTERIOR CORNERS TO BE BRACED WITH 7/16" OSB DIRECTLY ON THE FOOTING, SHALL BE ISOLATED FROM THE 8D @6" O.C. ALONG BRACED WALL 3-8D NAILS <§( APPROVAL FROM ENGINEER CONTRACTOR BITUMINOUS WATERPROOFING VERT. @ 12" O.C. & #4 HOR @ 24" 0.C. 12" MAX EROM T & DRAWING TITLE
NAILING SCHEDULE SHALL BE 8d COMMON @ 6" O.C. ALONG FLOOR FRAMING ABOVE. BRACED WALL PANEL AT EACH : SHALL FOLLOW THE MANUFRACTURER'S B-HOR. REINF. ON SOIL SIDE " '
<EDGES & 84 COMMONS @ 12" O.C. @ INTERMEDIATE STUDS 4. AT WALKOUT FOUNDATION AREAS, REINFORCE THE SLAB | PANEL P EAE‘RA%*EEG e INSTALLATION INSTURCTION I e ' .
A - - (=)
1. ALL ROOF EAVES/OVERHANGS TO BE 16" - U.N.O R N DA TION AL [0 2 FEET BEYOND THE m T "y ANCHOR ROD. TYP. 4" MIN. FROM EDGE SILL PLATE FOOTING Details
- -N.U. OVERDIG AREA WITH #4 BARS AT 24 INCHES O.C. |-—BRACED WALL PANEL |-«—BRACED WALL PANEL . = " R N
2. ALL JOISTS & RAFTERS TO BE AL!'GNED OVER STUDS PERPENDICULAR AND HORIZONTAL TO THE WALL; MAXIMUM —=—BRACED WALL PANEL %// 12" MAX FROM EDGE SPLICE 16" (W) X 8" (D) O.C. W/ WALL ABOVE-REINF. W/ (3) #4 BOT.
3. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16" OSB LAID W/ LONG 4-FOOT OVERDIG. . I EQ. SPACED-DOWEL INTO WALL W/ (1) #4 TURNED UP @
DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO EAVE LINE & STAGGERED 5. AT WALKOUTS THE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE INSULATED 3-16D @16" O.C. 3-16D @16" O.C. 3-16D AT EACH | -4"MIN. FROM END/CORNER SILL PLATE 48" 0.C.
48" O.C. W/ GALV. SPACER CLIPS ALONG ALL EDGES - W/ A MINIMUM R-6 INSULATION FOR A MIN. OF 3 FEET /ALONG BRACED / ALONG BRACED BLOCKING 12" MAX EROM END/CORNER 4" PERFORATED PVC DRAIN TILE FINISHED FLOOR SLAB DATE ISSUED
SECURE SHEATHING W/ 8d COMMON NAILS TO RAFTERS AT BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE SLAB. WALL PANEL WALL PANEL MEMBER TYP. @ PERIMETER-WRAP IN MIN. 4" SLAB REINF. W/ #4 @ 24" 0.C. EA. WAY OVER B
6" O.C. ALL EDGES 6. WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO THE FOUNDATION v L4 FILTER CLOTH & GRAVEL 6 MIL VISQUEEN & 4" ROCK BASE OVER COMPACTED 7
UNFINISHED BASEMENT REQUIREMENTS WALL, THE WALL SHALL BE SUPPORTED LATERALLY AT SURROUND-RUN TO DAYLIGHT FILL
1. FIRE PROTECTION OF FLOORS: FLOOR ASSEMBLIES CONSTRUCTED THE TOP BY SOLID BLOCKING FOR A MINIMUM OF TWO 2-16 NAILS /
W/ JOISTS LESS THAN 2x10 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER JOIST SPACES, SPACED NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET O.C. EACH SIDE & o < & & & ol |l
2. 1-JOISTS OR OPEN WEB JOISTS OVER UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL CONTINUOUS ADDITIONAL FRAMING
BE PROVIDED WITH 1/2 INCH GWB, 5/8 INCH WOOD RIM OR END VEMBER DIRECTLY FULL HEIGHT
?NS%I\II_I'ZI_IFIIIEISDH(E/I?_' Bpﬁg%“éfgéﬁﬁg’?bﬁﬁﬁ“fé?‘ R-13 INSULATED WALLS OR JoIsT BELOW BRACED WALL ﬁtgﬁé"é%f%g O.C. MIN. CONC. COVERAGE FOR REINFORC.
- FOR WALLS/FOOTINGS IS 2"
4. ALL EXPOSED HVAC DUCTING IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALLBE ~ TYSICAL SECURITY ORDINANCE PANEL WALL DRAWING NUMBER
MIN R-8 INSULATED OR ENCLOSED INSIDE A FLOOR/CEIL'G 1. OWNER/BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE
5. UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE NO CONDITIONED AIR OF PHYSICAL SECURITY ORDINANCE FOR THEIR LOCAL
OUTLETS EROSION CONTROL JURISDICTION SILL PLATE LAYOUT/DETAILS TYP. WALL FRAMING SECTION
BRACED WALL SEGMENT ATTACHMENT CEILING/FLOOR '
C NTS N.T.S N.T.S
A
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15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
EXTENT OF THE HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS) ]
Design No. L504 .
EXTENT HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRAME Design No. U303
ONE BRACED WALL PANEL Unrestrained assembly rating - 1Hr.
( ) Bearing Wall Rating - 1Hr ELEVATE DESIGN + BUILD
. , 2'x18" FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING FASTEN KING Finish Rating - 24 Min.
T
o d TENSION STRAP o SINKERS
H —— — FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL ‘ — PER TABLE | ﬁ': —— = SINKERS * Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for * Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions
= i o OPFOSITE SiDE | J””Sd'°“°’z:uec";ps'%ya':g;2)e :Je';:;cct:il",'élge”'f'cat'°" employing the UL or CUL Certification
Lo o2 ~ | - I F BRAGED WALL L,N 1 ’ ' (such as Canada), respectively. | L
W= =N I\ Y-l """ —— "~ ﬁ
23 e} RIRSI MIN. 3"x11 1/4" NET HEADER STEEL HEADER | | CONTINUOUSLY
22 A a S PROHIBITED IF 1/2" SPACER IS USED PLACE ON ! N SHEATHED WITH WOOD ><
——SEE TABLE R602 10.4 FOR FASTENING N BACK SIDE OF HEADER | - STRUCTURAL PANELS
‘ N FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8D ‘ | IF NEEDED, PANEL o =
I | | [ i | I \ T |
O R - R\ THING CORNER Ll ‘ COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS IN | o SPLICE EDGES SHALL | i FASTEN TOP
— Ll ‘ 3" GRID PATTERN AS SHOWN | Ll OCCUR OVER AND BE | Ll PLATE TO
16D NAIL @ 12° O.C: ) I 11 rd R L NAILED TO COMMON | I HEADER WITH
GYP AS REQUIRED & INSATLLED i I | HEADER TO JACK-STUD STRAP PER | | BLOCKING WITHIN THE | |1 TWO ROWS OF
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER ? T I 14 TABLE R602.10.6.4 ON BOTH SIDES | I MIDDLE 24' OF THE | I 160 SINKERS \ —/ L — —
OPT. NON-STRUCTURAL FILLER PANEL: ¢ | . — I I OF OPENING OPPOSITE SIDE OF | Il PORTAL LEG. HEIGHT I I NAILS AT 3"O.C. — \/\ g y
\ ¢ < T I I SHEATHING [ I ONE ROW OF 3" O.C. [ I | VP \A g \ \ f — N
é 5 Q N I ! N NAILING IS REQUIRED ! X ] \/\/\ zan ]
BRACEDWALLLNE _ - [ o | N | N IN EACH PANEL EDGE ! | } R — / / pa— —
SEE TABLE R602 10.4 FOR FASTEN\NGf/ LCONT WOOD STRUCTUILAL PANEL é é M H MIN DOUBLE 2"x4"FRAMING COVERED WITH MIN ! b \‘*\ — J ‘ ~¥MIN' 116" WOOD f
K ‘ ' = S N I 1/16" THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL | ¥ TYPICAL PORTAL FRAME — ‘ EXEEETURAL C@/ C:%D/ «
N = Il
—] OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL -~ =] i i SgiﬂﬂLgGAygFo%DK?ﬁg“ﬁﬁg gIFELGS/;LT\\/(/;NlZED \ o \ J\ | | SHEATHING |
RN ‘ o ~——MIN. DOUBLE 2x4 POST A I
Il | [ : | I
g N i MIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R602.10.5 | | G A A K B DS | N 5/8,.J _
83 I I \ I PER TABLES R60.2.7(1) & \ Il FIELD =
£ | I I ——MIN (2) 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS | I (2) | I JOINT FACTORY 3
‘ 8 i | DL?ATI'/_I\EL\I;VEADSEIEEE SECTION R400.1.5 WITH 2'x2"x7 | R | | | oLUED JOINT o
BRACED WALL LINE ) I | I I I I ! ' :
) =i i Il \ X L 1 1. Wood Studs - Nom 2 by 4 in spaced 16 in. OC, effectively cross-braced. :
16DNA\L@12"O.C.J‘ \ @LERGONMFORFASTEN\NG = o — JJ#LHL"U = . ) . . . . m
CONT. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL L1 ,2,,J 2. Gypsum Board" - 5/8 in. thick, with square or tapered edges, applied vertically or horizontally
\SEETABLE R602.10.4 FOR FASTENING Join Detail with vertical joints centered over studs. Horizontal joints nee framing. Fastened to studs and plates m
N WOODSTRUCTREPANELOR 1. Floor Panels / Finished Floor - Composed of plywood floor glued to wood with 1-7/8.|n. long 6d cement coated nails spaced 7 in OC or with 1-7/8 in. long Type 5 screws [ )
— A e sroRmone stringers. Floor measures 48 in. wide by 5/8 in. thick of structural interior with spaced 8 in OC, or 1-1/4 in. long Type W coarse thread gypsum panel steel screws spaced a max
OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK FOUNDATION ANCHOR BOLT exterior glue, C-D Grade Douglas fir plywood. Stringers located 12 in. OC of 1200- 8in OC, with last screw 1 in. from edge of board. 54 in. widths applied horizontally :
INSIDE CORNER DETAIL PER SECTION psi graded lumber measuring 111/16 by 5-1/4 in. or greater. Firestop's provided
i N @) F;{:&?,'JSANCHORS between stringers at panel ends from same lumber as stringers. Plywood,
WOOD STRUGTURE | B APPLIED ACROSS SHEATHING stringers, and firestop's laminated with casein glue. Joints in plywood may be
] JOINT WITH A CAPACITY OF i i ioi i iIs 6 i
u 1 ?SEE&FSSAE@S'ZJS%O %,ﬁg#L;ELQTE \\ L BS N THE HORZONTAL NAIL SOLE either scarfed or butted. Adjacent panels joined with 8d common nails 6 in. OC.
g3 N N L AND VERTICAL DIRECTIONS PLATE TO ‘ '
3 JoisT TABLE R602.3(1 . i i . , ) . - . . 3 .
GYP AS REQUIRED & INSATLLED E =~H @ Pl — LI .Jrggs,_TEPER Finish Floor-(Optional Not Shown) - The optional finish flooring may consist of one of UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO Types AR, FRX-G, IP-ARIP-X1, IP-X2, IPC-AR, SCX, ULIX, ULK
INACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER ? L A _| l_l R602.3(1) the following systems to be applied over Item 1: WRC or WR Z
haerroc —= System No. 3 3. Joints - When tapered ed board is used, joint d with joint d and
W APPROVED BAND OR ) -
L S‘I%%%?;Jrggﬂéjnggﬁ\\,\éE[)Lso}-iiATHINGCORNER WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL OVER APPROVED BAND OR RIM JOIST RIM JOIST Finish Fl ring - Fl rT ing Mixture® — Min 3/4 in. thickn of floor t in onts en apere € ge gypsum oard IS used, JOIn S Covere wi JOIn Compoun an 7H
STRUCT inish Flooring - Floor Topping Mixtu IcKness of floor fopping paper tape. As an alternate, gypsum veneer plaster may be applied to the entire surface of
CONT 0D STRUCTURAL PANEL OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION mixture having a minimum compressive strength of 1500 psi. Refer to manufacturer's o P IIEEE , .
\l Tl ot rovsmcren s (WHERE PORTAL SHEATHING DOES NOT LAP OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST) instructions accompanying the material for specific mix design, g(l)aasrzlffisvee;et?éabt?nS:r:)tojfr?omtT ijsoggfi;i!}forced with paper tape. When Square'edge gypsum
<] MAXXON CORP - Types Maxxon Standard and Maxxon High Strength !
BRACED WALL LINE
ffffffff - T —r 1
EAPANS Enge o000 ot woonsTRuCTUAL PtEL I WOOD STRUCTURAL NAIL SOIL 3 3 3 3 2 SXLgCgRSSE/'AJTSIIQTGVT/ﬁH 2. Sound-Deadening Boar;j— Nom 4 by 8 ft by 1/2 in. thick plain wood fiber board 4. Batts and Blankets - Min 3 in. thick mineral wool batts, friction fit between studs.
I PANEL SHEATHING TO PLATE TO 8D COMMON NAILS AT 3" NAIL SOLE weighing 15 to 18 Ib per cu ft. Installed with long dimension parallel with stringers and E
GARDEN DOOR CORNER DETAIL | TOP OF BAND OR RIM JOIST PER X i 0.C. TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE TO attached to each stringer with 5d cement coated cooler nails, 1-5/8 in. long,086 in. THERMAFIBER INC-Type SAFB, SAFB FF
1D JoIsT TABLE R602.3(1) ., %‘K'BSLTEPER shank diameter with 1/4 in. diameter flat head spaced nails 12 in. OC. Nails spaced _ _ _ _ _ _ _
CswSP ComerFaming Detals R602.3(1) 1/2 in. from side and end joints. 5. Sheathing - Min 15/32 in, thick, 4 ft wide, wood structural panels, min grade "sheathing"
@ i ; ; ; : lied vertically, with vertical joints centered over studs. Attached to studs with 10d galy nails 6
R 3. Gypsum Board*— Nom 1/2 in. thick, installed with long dimension perpendicular to app s : : . . . IS |
G =~ APPROVED BAND OR stringers and secured to each stringer with 8d cement coated cooler nails, 2-3/8 in. long, in. OC at the perimeter and 12 in. OC in the field. Sheathing fully covered with a weather resistive G
] WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL OVER APPROVED BAND OR RIM JOIST . RIM JOIST 0.113 in. shank diameter with 9/32 in. diameter flat head spaced 6 in. OC at end joints barrier —
OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - OVERLAP OPTION and 8 in. OC elsewhere. Nails spaced 3/4 and 1/2 in. from side and end joints,
(WHERE PORTAL SHEATHING DOES NOT LAP OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST) respectively. Joints in gypsum board shall be staggered with joints in sound-deadening
board.
FRONT ELEVATION SECTION ) . . ) L ) .
AMERICAN GYPSUM CC— Type AG-C 6. Cementitious Backer Units - 1/2 or 5/B in, thick, installed vertically or horizontally over the
WINDOWS SHALL COMPLY WITH 4. Finishing System - (Not Shown)— Vinyl, dry or premixed joint compound, applied sheathing with vertical joints centered over studs. All joints offset min 12 in from underlying -
B . " . h . . . L. , . . . tect:
L ks FROM REQS. NTS layer of compound over all joints. As an alternate, nom 3/32 in, thick veneer plaster isbed wafer head ith 2 mini head diameter of 400 inch 2-1/4 in hot-dioped en
OPERABLE PORTION >72" AFF OR o may be applied to the entire surface of gypsum board. rl | e Wader ?_a SC'..TWS wi dagmm'ggm ead diameter o Inches or 2~1/4 In hol-dippe 350 SW Longview Bivd
GRADE SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWEST ] galvanized rooring nails space n. . Lee's Summit, MO 64081
PORTION 24 INCHES AFF ;
3. THIS DETAIL W/ RESPECT TO EFFECTIVE WINDOW * Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for i/l\:j\'jzéi:tzfd‘;z;cibu”dkc o
= HEIGHT & OPENING REQ'S. APPLIES T OPENING MIN. 5.7 jurisdictions employing the UL or CUL Certification F : g :
r | TO ALL DENOTED EGRESS ) | T
WINDOWS FROM SLEEPING z, )OMS SQUARE FEET (such as Canada), respectively. UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO- Type DCB. UNLESS A PROFESSIONAL SEAL WITH SIGNATURE AND DATE IS
PERIRC Z % AFFIXED, THIS DOCUMENT IS PRELIMINARY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR
2\ | 53<% 7. Joints - Cement board joints need not be treated. CONSTRUCTION, RECORDING PURPOSES OR IMPLEMENTATION
/ . ) : ,
////\// S|4 UL #L504-1 HR CEILING-FLOOR ASSEMBLY 8. Vgpor Retarder, Water Barrier or Weather Resistive Barrier - (Optional, not shown) -As \\*“E QFE M ISg ‘s, )
v \ o |z G reqU|red N N LS b T (4 “ N
X/ E 0 NT.S S AY QA 85 %o 4/
X 3|5 $ 9\ oV
15 * Indicates such products shall bear the UL or CUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions :‘: i< | \"“n,» ' =
O 2%5 MIN 4-0" GYP BOARD BOTH SIDE , employing the UL or CUL Certification (such /= % NUF.BE ¥ : 3
* as Canada), respectively. (2 U AT215 SN 3
E E kl 6’ : “tens n-".-- ‘\({( \"::
— ] |~ \ 7| as \& \
n A UL #U303-1 HR WALL ASSEMBLY \ /% 23‘?ED P\?‘\(:\ o
[ ) EGRESS WINDOW CRITERIABELOW GRADE e - F — A TITT
N.T.S I o 7/16" APA RATED OSB
R N DOUBLE TOP PLATE 24/16 SHEATHING FOR AUGUST 13, 2024
. - [ BRACED WALL PANELS
8 : . :
<
g * 844 @8"0.C.EW N N REVISIONS
N Number DESCRIPTION DATE
3 2 \\// BOTTOM } } } } o
& Q STEEL . L
5 = © CAST WITH SLAB . o 8D COMMON NAILS D
L | A % N L I I (0.131x2.5") AT 6" | D
> =\ B v eypsum || I OC PANEL EDGES
s A= 12" x 12 COLUMN W/ (4) #4 EQ. BOARD WITH #9 . o R s
z SPACED BENT MIN. 6" INTO 4" 1 D D GAx 1 3/4" STAPLES
= SPREAD-#3 TIES @ 12" O.C. OR"S" SCREWS | | I AT 3" OC PANEL
: AT 7"OC D D A oes
L | 48X 48 X 16 SPREAD REINF. # I I L
4s @8"0.C. EW I I
e ~ I I (2) 2x10 HEADER (TYP UNO ON PLANS) STUD AT 16"
-~ o 'y ry o o | | ] OR 24" OC,
I I REF PLANS
[ [
7] [ [
Ll =
D PEDESTAL FOOTING DETAIL 2 R B 5
> Il I wi \
N.T.S } } } } f (1) KING STUD WITH (1) JAMB STUD
> AT OPENING LESS THAN 6'-0". (2
C | o L s JAMB STUD AT OPENING GRE/-(\T)ER | C PROJECT
THAN 6-0" UNO PLAN 8D COMMON NAILS
Il b (0.131x2.5") AT 12" OC .
——GALV. GRAVEL STOP TYPE FLASHING D b IN THE FIELD Address : 2230 SW Crown Drive,
L b ALTERNATIVELY ,7/16" .
EPDM MEMBRANE . L COWN 15GAx 1 3/4" Lee's Summit, MO
ROOF . GALV. COUNTER L L STAPLES AT 6" OC IN !
—TAPERED POLYISO. INSUL. (MIN. 1") ELAHING | | THE FIELD Lot : HF 199
—7/16" OSB SHEATHING PROTECT. BD. eTDID I I
TAPERED POLYISO. INSUL. (MIN. 17— _ I I DRAWING TITLE
7/16" OSB SHEATHING PROTECT. BD: i i
] EPDM MEMBRANE |~ EXTEND MEMBRANE . o Details
= ! ROOF UP
[ [
GUTTERJH&N \f Dv\ e BLOCKING NAILERS a X
[ [
/1 | < N N BOTTOM DATE ISSUED
B 12" FASCIA BOARD o 2 x 12 FLAT RAFTERS f I I BLATE | B
(CLAD) I & B
v CEILING GYPSM I I
BOARD
- . Sy
,,,,,,,,,, S
FLAT ROOF SECTION - EAVE FLAT ROOF SECTION - WALL N : [ TN
C FLAT ROOF DETAILS B METHOD GB CRITERIA A METHOD CS-WSP CRITERIA A5 O 2
N.T.S N.T.S N.T.S
A A
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15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2
Lighting Fixture Schedule
- Note:
Type Mark Description Type Comments 1. Lighting fixtures penetrating the thermal envelope (Ex: can lights in attic) shall be IC-Rated,
Leakage-Rated and sealed to teh gypsum wallboard (N1103.1.1)
B1 Ceiling Mounted Exposed Bulb
C3 LED Disk Light
CF Ceiling Fan
CF1 Ceiling Fan w/ Light - Surface Mounted
P1 Decorative Pendent Fixture Mount bottom of fixture 84" AFF
L P2 Decorative Pendent Fixture Mount bottom of fixture 84" AFF L
— S1 Wall Sconce - Exterior Mount bottom of fixture 84" AFF —
S2
V1
V2 Vanity Wall Mounted Mount bottom of fixture 84" AFF
K | K
J J m
— 4'-6" EQ EQ 4'-6" —
N . 3.9 EQ EQ EQ
o i e
®
3 / g
& g -4 410 it °
©® | | N\ ©
\ \ ™
Q O O O Q O Z
e
< C3 EQ C3 EQ ‘ EQC3 EQ . C3 C3 C3
L ‘ N | H
] =
v S ﬁm @ @ S OO =
O O c3 p c3 ~
B1 B1 B1 %
EQ EQ J EQ EQ J CF
N N GREAT ROOM
g g O O ©
5 c3 KITCHENC? c3 © o
! C3 C3
G QP EQ EQ ™ VP EQ EQ | VP EQ | EQ =O G
— /  © / EQ EQ ™ [
7 @) 7 7 7 i B
/ /
< B1 o 7 < < 7
S w O MUD ROOM !
C3 o PANTRY T @3 N S o
@] L P 3 o
o 7 (e} e architect:
O - H o Elevate Design + Build
C3 C3® | 7/ /L N c3 | 350 SW Longview Blvd
A Lee's Summit, MO 64081
EQ EQ 8 EQ EQ o o 816.622.8826 voice
r N N \]\ | \]\ mw o L F www.elevatedesignbuildkc.com
N uJ I
L, EQ | EQ L, UNLESS A PROFESSIONAL SEAL WITH SIGNATURE AND DATE IS
7/ D E— AFFIXED, THIS DOCUMENT IS PRELIMINARY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR
e g EQ EQ E ‘ N 7 CONSTRUCTION, RECORDING PURPOSES OR IMPLEMENTATION
+—9O
C3
GARAGE o FLEX ROOM
EQ EQ -
& | | CF1 &
‘ (e]
L
FOYER I
N
O O O o -@\-
£ B1 B1 B1 GARAGE I :
- P1 —
. ¢ Q .
@]
w B1 B1 e -
) FEBRUARY 6, 2024
—t 2 A Eé
J EQ EQ J o REVISIONS
8 h h w Number DESCRIPTION DATE
C3 © CS® C3®
D | g | D
/
A 7
/-
7/ EQ EQ EQ EQ
K i
S2 S2 A
C c PROJECT
Address :
Lot
1" RCP/Electrical - Basement 5" RCP/Electrical - Main Level
1/4" = 1'_0" 1/4|| = 11_0u DRAWING TITLE
RCP/Electrical Plan
B B DATE ISSUED NORTH
DRAWING NUMBER
A A
15 14 13 12 1 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 G:\Shared drives\06 - Architecture\02 - Master Plan\North Bend\01-Working Files\ReWt Central FREN&rthIHeddOR CONSTRUCTION
Mirrored.rvt
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15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6
Lo | L
K | K
VT EQ EQ X Fy EQ EQ VT VT EQ EQ q Fy EQ EQ VT s
— OO B o m
J g o] J
I < Ll | -
2 ~ 7 e
1% Al 8 =
o Y/
® a; 7
cs -
g i @
m N\
: Q O
i —© c3 O\
S =
C3 BATH ] OF1
1
H o CLOSET CF BEDROOM #2 o | H
L 7/ aE]
A -— O MASETR g \ EQ EQ e
7 BEDROOM 3 F
SEs —~
> — = 74 7
e ATTIC | o
/ (e L
4 }ACCES%LU o | Q o
—ir— O . L '%51 c3 o C3 o
EQEQ e LAUND /L /
e}
b (e} QEQ
G | TOEET | o TN 5 NIRE: | G
M.BATH C3 ya —
o - S C3 o
L Ll
/
g N EQ N EQ NEE A EQ [ [
/. sz c3 Vo QA 1o ©
I C3 C3 architect:
& w < g R EQ | EQ J Elevate Design + Build
P N 350 SW Longview Blvd
/ | | S z — 7/ , Lee's Summit, MO 64081
~ _— _ D E— o 816.622.8826 voice
F o EQ EQ A\ A\ Q qu F www.elevatedesignbuildkc.com
Fo \]\ \]\ C3 L [
ﬁé UNLESS A PROFESSIONAL SEAL WITH SIGNATURE AND DATE IS
N ® /7 AFFIXED, THIS DOCUMENT IS PRELIMINARY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR
8 CONSTRUCTION, RECORDING PURPOSES OR IMPLEMENTATION
C3
o BATH
L
I @
3 N 2 CF1
- (| - o TOILET BEDROOM #3
BEDROOM #4 L
I c3 O o
EQ EQ N
N CF1 Q I
E ] o E
- | w w 8 | -
A
— S FEBRUARY 6, 2024
- - - - REVISIONS
A A A Number DESCRIPTION DATE
b | D
C | | PROJECT
Address :
Lot
I?/C:E’/E:a'c(’;f'ical - Second Floor DRAWING TITLE
RCP/Electrical Plan
B B DATE ISSUED NORTH
DRAWING NUMBER
A A
G:\Shared drives\06 - Architecture\02 - Master Plan\North Bend\01-Working Files\Re\§it Central Fmﬁ%rﬁOR CONSTRUCTION
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